

TOWN OF EAST KINGSTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

You are hereby notified the East Kingston Zoning Board of Adjustment will hold a public hearing on the following application on Thursday, **August 24, 2023** beginning at **7:00pm** at the **Pound School, 41 Depot Road**, East Kingston, NH:

 Under the provisions of ARTICLE VIII - USES PERMITTED. F: Special Exception to permit an Accessory Dwelling Unit for Jennifer Smith for property located at 91 Powwow River Road (MBL# 03-01-02).

Members of the public are welcome to attend. The application is available for public inspection during normal business hours at the East Kingston Town Offices located at 24 Depot Road, East Kingston, NH 03827.

Tim Allen, Chair East Kingston Zoning Board of Adjustment